
Rennen # 631.01.2026 - Kenilworth Seite 12

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 436530 / ExtID: 304145 / Utc: 31.01.2026 08:53:5631.01.2026 - Kenilworth Seite 12

6
13:45

1400 m
200.000 

SABC A STAKES
Rennpreis: 200.000  (118.750 38.000 19.000 9.500 4.750)

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

61.50

Tenango
6j. b W (Canford Cliffs - Tripadvisor)

Trainer: C Bass
Besitzer: Messrs Mark Bass & I W Lon

Aldo Domeyer

10.01 Kenilworth 11 1000 8,0 A Domeyer Kingdundee, I Am Giant, Outlaw King
24.12 Kenilworth 2 1000 2,8 A Domeyer Elusive Winter, Tenango, Kaiboy
22.11 Kenilworth 5 1100 2,7 A Domeyer Mai Sensation, Raven Black, Gem King
27.07 Greyville 2 1200 3,2 A Domeyer Buffalo Storm Cody, Tenango, Asiye Phamb
31.05 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 9,5 A Fortune Tenango, O'Tenikwa, King Of The Gauls

2
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

52.50

Raven Black
7j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Tripadvisor)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: Messrs John Lamb & I W Lon

Kabelo Matsunyane

13.01 Kenilworth 5 1000 15,0 L Mxothwa Demanding Dave, North Point, Gold Giboski
13.12 Kenilworth 7 1200 9,0 K Matsunyane Outlaw King, I Am Giant, O'Tenikwa
22.11 Kenilworth 2 1100 5,5 S Veale Mai Sensation, Raven Black, Gem King
02.11 Kenilworth 9 1100 11,0 G Wright The Us Of A, Dance Variety, Un Bel Di
15.10 Durbanville 5 1000 5,5 G Wright Arctic Wizard, Un Bel Di, Ziyasha

3
Box: 3
ML: 15,0

61.50

o'tenikwa
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Kwitizina)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Senno Moodley

10.01 Kenilworth 8 1000 15,0 C Orffer Kingdundee, I Am Giant, Outlaw King
13.12 Kenilworth 3 1200 6,5 A Domeyer Outlaw King, I Am Giant, O'Tenikwa
12.10 Greyville 2 1200 3,2 S Moodley I Am Giant, O'Tenikwa, Cats Pajamas
05.07 Greyville 3 1200 4,5 S Moodley I Am Giant, Mai Sensation, O'Tenikwa
31.05 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 6,0 S Moodley Tenango, O'Tenikwa, King Of The Gauls

4
Box: 4
ML: 100,0

55.50

Billy Bowlegs
7j. b W (The United States - Yourethetops)

Trainer: H J Brown
Besitzer: Y Ebrahim & Mrs F Ebrahim, 

S Bungane

15.07 Kenilworth 6 1500 15,0 C Orffer Sugar Mountain, Promettere, San Pedro
25.05 Kenilworth 5 1950 13,5 C Orffer Otto Luyken, Garrix, Magic Verse
04.05 Kenilworth 6 1800 11,0 C Zackey Garrix, Otto Luyken, Mucho Dinero
14.04 Kenilworth 4 1600 17,0 M Winnaar Garrix, Let It Be Said, Gallic Dream
16.03 Kenilworth 8 1400 13,5 A Fortune Gallic Dream, Waterberry Lane, Meu Capita

5
Box: 5
ML: 34,0

60.00

Gem King
8j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Gem Queen)

Trainer: P/E Steyn
Besitzer: E L P Steyn

Corne Orffer

04.01 Kenilworth 5 1500 13,5 A Fortune Kinda Wonderful, Get Impressed, Ardabil
13.12 Kenilworth 14 1200 81,0 C Orffer Outlaw King, I Am Giant, O'Tenikwa
22.11 Kenilworth 3 1100 26,0 L Mxothwa Mai Sensation, Raven Black, Gem King
02.11 Kenilworth 5 1100 101,0 L Mxothwa The Us Of A, Dance Variety, Un Bel Di
12.06 Kenilworth 7 1600 21,0 C Orffer Sugar Mountain, Magic Verse, Seeking The 

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

51.00

Powerandtheglory
5j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Come Fly With 

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: N Jonsson

Muzi Yeni

10.01 Kenilworth 2 1400 11,0 O Murphy Roland Garros, Powerandtheglory, Touched
13.12 Kenilworth 11 1200 101,0 K Steyn Outlaw King, I Am Giant, O'Tenikwa
19.11 Kenilworth 3 1400 3,2 G Lerena It Is My Time, Hat's Pride, Powerandtheglor
29.10 Durbanville 1 1250 11,0 G Lerena Powerandtheglory, Black Eagle, La Pulga
08.10 Durbanville 5 1250 15,0 R Fourie All The Rage, Good For You, Miss World

7
Box: 7
ML: 67,0

58.50

Legend Of Arthur
5j. b H (Lancaster Bomber - Grail Maiden)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: J P Gardner & Messrs M A C

Luyolo Mxothwa

10.01 Kenilworth 9 1800 34,0 L Mxothwa Okavango, I Salute You, Regulation
29.11 Turffontein 8 2000 101,0 M K Katjedi Mocha Blend, Olivia's Way, The Ultimate Ki
09.11 Turffontein 12 1800 17,0 C Zackey The Ultimate King, Field Marshal, Navajo N
26.10 Turffontein 6 1160 34,0 C Zackey Buffalo Storm Cody, Fire Attack, Lead The 
08.06 Turffontein 8 1600 11,0 R Fourie Choisaanada, Confederate, Kamensky

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

54.00

Scottish Kiss
5j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Kissimmee)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs J I Bloch, E A Braun, 

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

10.12 Kenilworth 6 1500 15,0 S Veale Ardabil, Legal Counsel, Captain West
02.11 Kenilworth 14 1100 8,0 C Murray The Us Of A, Dance Variety, Un Bel Di
05.10 Durbanville 1 1250 3,5 C Murray Scottish Kiss, Oliver, Masterofthedesert
13.09 Durbanville 1 1250 8,0 C Murray Scottish Kiss, Roland Garros, Oliver
29.07 Kenilworth 1 1200 3,0 S Veale Scottish Kiss, Silver Crown, Gimmelightning

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

61.50

Royal Aussie
7j. b W (Royal Mo - Abelia)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: S Viljoen & Dr J A Warner

R Piechulek

18.10 Durbanville 8 1400 5,5 R Fourie Outlaw King, Zeitz, Holding Thumbs
03.10 Fairview 1 1200 7,0 C Little Royal Aussie, Anuschka's World, Fairy Knig
19.09 Fairview 3 1800 4,3 M Yeni My Best Shot, Global Ally, Royal Aussie
15.08 Fairview 2 1600 3,0 M Yeni Zinovi, Royal Aussie, My Best Shot
05.07 Greyville 9 1200 26,0 P Strydom I Am Giant, Mai Sensation, O'Tenikwa

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

61.50

Snow Pilot
6j. b H (Lancaster Bomber - Snowdance)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

Richard Fourie

10.01 Kenilworth 14 1000 34,0 R Piechulek Kingdundee, I Am Giant, Outlaw King
13.12 Kenilworth 13 1600 26,0 K De Melo Dave The King, Garrix, See It Again
22.11 Kenilworth 3 1400 2,7 J P V'd Merwe Great Plains, Sail The Seas, Snow Pilot
25.01 Kenilworth 2 1400 2,2 R Fourie Meu Capitano, Snow Pilot, Gallic Dream
04.01 Kenilworth 5 1600 7,5 R Fourie One Stripe, Montien, Gimme A Prince

11
Box: 11
ML: 51,0

57.00

King Regent
7j. b W (Dynasty - Cup Of Rubies)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: G Burg & Mr M J T Wickens

Denis Schwarz

04.01 Kenilworth 6 1500 21,0 C Little Kinda Wonderful, Get Impressed, Ardabil
13.12 Kenilworth 17 1200 81,0 S Khumalo Outlaw King, I Am Giant, O'Tenikwa
05.07 Greyville 13 1600 67,0 C Little Zeitz, Underworld, Claw
16.06 Scottsville Turf 7 1000 21,0 C Little Luhamba Phambili, Un Bel Di, Donquerari
10.05 Greyville 7 1000 34,0 D Schwarz Ziyasha, Hithemhardsunshine, Future Variet

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

57.00

Dumbledore
6j. gr W (William Longsword - Secret Of Victori

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: R M Sewgoolam

Gavin Lerena

13.12 Kenilworth 6 1200 26,0 M Yeni Outlaw King, I Am Giant, O'Tenikwa
02.11 Kenilworth 4 1100 26,0 G Lerena The Us Of A, Dance Variety, Un Bel Di
27.08 Durbanville 1 1250 3,8 R Fourie Dumbledore, Kinda Wonderful, Legal Couns
10.07 Kenilworth 3 1100 2,0 R Fourie Kaiboy, Dean Street, Dumbledore
12.06 Kenilworth 3 1200 5,0 R Fourie Arctic Wizard, Kaiboy, Dumbledore
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6
13:45

1400 m
200.000 

SABC A STAKES
Rennpreis: 200.000  (118.750 38.000 19.000 9.500 4.750)

13
Box: 13
ML: 8,0

54.00

Gallic Dream
6j. ch W (Vercingetorix - A Time To Dream)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: Yataghan Racing Syndicate  

R A Venniker

10.12 Kenilworth 5 1500 6,0 M Yeni Ardabil, Legal Counsel, Captain West
18.10 Durbanville 5 1400 8,0 M Yeni Outlaw King, Zeitz, Holding Thumbs
06.05 Kenilworth 2 1400 3,0 C Zackey Sugar Mountain, Gallic Dream, Seeking The
14.04 Kenilworth 3 1600 26,0 D Ashby Garrix, Let It Be Said, Gallic Dream
16.03 Kenilworth 1 1400 2,5 M Yeni Gallic Dream, Waterberry Lane, Meu Capita

14
Box: 14
ML: 5,0

61.50

Great Plains
5j. gr W (Danon Platina - Mara)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: N Jonsson

A Fortune

22.11 Kenilworth 1 1400 4,5 A Fortune Great Plains, Sail The Seas, Snow Pilot
05.07 Greyville 8 1200 21,0 S Khumalo I Am Giant, Mai Sensation, O'Tenikwa
07.06 Greyville 8 1600 6,0 R Fourie Dave The King, Oriental Charm, Gladatorian
03.05 Greyville 3 1400 13,5 R Fourie Gladatorian, See It Again, Great Plains
16.03 Kenilworth 3 1400 15,0 R Fourie All Out For Six, La Pulga, Great Plains

15
Box: 15
ML: 26,0

54.00

Promettere
7j. b W (Pomodoro - Sting Operation)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Messrs J I Bloch, Z M Bloch &

B Plaatjies

13.12 Kenilworth 7 1800 26,0 R Fourie Regulation, Major Master, Zeitz
08.11 Kenilworth 8 1600 11,0 R Fourie Legal Counsel, Kamchatka, Red Palace
15.07 Kenilworth 2 1500 3,5 R Fourie Sugar Mountain, Promettere, San Pedro
24.06 Kenilworth 2 1400 5,5 R Fourie Please Be True, Promettere, War Chariot
12.06 Kenilworth 4 1600 6,0 R Fourie Sugar Mountain, Magic Verse, Seeking The 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


